
BIRKENHEAD SWIMMING CLUB PB's    BOYS 25 METRES 
October-16
 NAME DOB  FREE BACK BREAST  FLY

DEAN BOBBY 07/11/16 20.59 34.99 30.86 37.50
ROGALA BORYS 07/08/28 18.75 25.13 25.89 22.53
FORAN LEWIS 07/08/21 20.33 22.58 32.56 28.33
BYRNE JACK 07/05/07 20.29 25.69 37.44 26.93
ANDERSON TOBY 07/02/02 19.36 24.01 28.81 22.07

JAMES BRAD-LEE 06/09/04 23.68 29.68 33.60 31.62

DUNNE SAMUEL 05/12/15 16.56 21.04 23.14 20.04
POTTER LUCAS 05/06/03 20.22 29.92 26.69 32.07
HIGNETT ROBIN 05/05/25 21.10 27.79 31.39 29.00
HUGHES AIDEN 05/05/03 22.07 31.78 22.94
WILM LINUS 05/02/26 17.26 20.95 24.27 19.64

JARDINE WILLIAM 04/08/29 15.49 23.20 20.28 21.19
JONES WILLIAM 04/06/24 16.83 20.43 26.61 20.86
CLEWORTH ELLIS 04/03/13 13.65 15.65 18.82 14.26
HORMAN WILLIAM 04/01/21

SAMUEL LINDSAY 03/12/30 19.00 26.01
DOUGHTY CIARAN 03/05/24 16.66 21.30 24.93 20.07

SHENNAN THOMAS 02/12/08 14.18 19.28 21.75 16.52
KIRBY REECE 02/11/12 14.35 17.00 19.43 15.98
BELL DOMINIC 02/09/23 14.07
GRIST STREVEN 02/07/15 14.86 18.93 19.87 17.17
ALLEN CHRISTIAN 02/02/05 14.06 20.27 15.75
YOUNG JACK 02/01/04 18.69 28.58 34.09 30.89 *

JOSEPH LINDSEY 01/08/18 14.26 17.86 19.14 15.06
KIRBY ETHAN 01/04/29 14.11 18.79 17.67 16.21

KELLY MICHAEL 99/02/17 14.32 19.36 20.40 16.83
DOUGLAS WILLIAM 99/02/10 13.54 18.11 15.64
HALL JOSH 98/12/26 12.78 15.08 17.84 14.64
KIVLIN JOSEPH 98/12/08 14.14 18.38 15.68
WILM NIKLAS 98/10/21 13.79 18.00 15.84 15.76
BARTON THOMAS 10.87 15.14 17.04 15.24

BARTON ANDREW 15.46 22.57 18.32 20.67
OLDRID MICHAEL 13.17 18.70 17.91 13.59
BLOOD ALEXANDER 12.40 19.46 19.33 18.17
BARTON PETER 15.97 22.00 22.83
HAMILTON JOHN 13.12 16.97 15.19

SPRINT AWARDS BRONZE 21.00 24.70 27.20 23.20
SILVER 18.30 21.50 23.80 20.30
GOLD 16.70 19.60 21.70 18.50



BIRKENHEAD SWIMMING CLUB PB's    BOYS 50 METRES 
October-16
 NAME DOB  FREE BACK BREAST  FLY

DEAN BOBBY 07/11/16 59.44 1-13.88
ROGALA BORYS 07/08/28 42.16 47.47 56.23 55.74
FORAN LEWIS 07/08/21 51.66 58.53 1-10.13
BYRNE JACK 07/05/07 50.37 57.83 1-16.93
ANDERSON TOBY 07/02/02 42.74 51.54 1-04.03 51.70

JAMES BRAD-LEE 06/09/04 47.02 1-04.83 1-11.28

DUNNE SAMUEL 05/12/15 39.37 44.00 54.18 44.04
POTTER LUCAS 05/06/03 43.16 55.68 53.00
HIGNETT ROBIN 05/05/25 49.97 1-04.68
HUGHES AIDEN 05/03/03 43.14 48.31 1-06.54 1-30.93
WILM LINUS 05/02/26 38.27 43.97 51.34 51.15

JONES WILLIAM 04/06/24 36.73 42.44 54.94 51.72
JARDINE WILLIAM 04/08/29 34.43 42.62 43.69 43.95
CLEWORTH ELLIS 04/03/13 27.95 31.43 36.96 29.41
HORMAN WILLIAM 04/01/21 31.66 39.71 49.36 34.99

SAMUEL LINDSAY 03/12/30 39.97 48.74 47.65 50.26
DOUGHTY CIARAN 03/05/24 34.61 39.46 44.21 41.85

SHENNAN THOMAS 02/12/08 29.55 40.42 42.09 40.75
KIRBY REECE 02/11/12 29.80 33.00 41.79 33.82
BELL DOMINIC 02/09/23 30.31 38.43 38.34 33.73
GRIST STEVEN 02/07/15 28.00 37.41 43.21 35.83
ALLEN CHRISTIAN 02/02/05 31.20 33.65 35.27 31.68
YOUNG JACK 02/01/04 43.20 1-00.00

JOSEPH LINDSAY 01/08/18 26.89 34.67 39.42 29.82
KIRBY ETHAN 01/04/29 29.62 33.80 35.18 33.75

KELLY MICHAEL 99/02/17 36.75 31.36 51.13 36.13
DOUGLAS WILLIAM 99/02/10 29.65 37.18 38.77 34.71
HALL JOSH 98/12/26 27.75 26.47 41.50 34.64
KIVLIN JOSEPH 98/12/08 30.04 41.43 36.79 35.62
WILM NIKLAS 98/10/21 30.78 39.70 40.21 34.37
BARTON THOMAS 23.64 27.99 30.20 26.33

BARTON ANDREW 33.95 48.14 41.82 44.48
OLDRID MICHAEL 26.50 33.45 40.59 29.39
ARNOLD KEITH 31.21 41.50 41.29 35.56
BLOOD ALEXANDER 27.48 38.56 44.34 41.80
HAMILTON JOHN 28.40

SPRINT AWARDS BRONZE 47.00 54.40 1-00.40 52.40
SILVER 41.00 47.50 52.70 45.70
GOLD 37.20 43.00 48.00 41.50



BIRKENHEAD SWIMMING CLUB PB's   BOYS 100 METRES
October-16
 NAME DOB  FREE BACK BREAST  FLY

ROGALA BORYS 07/08/28 1-35.73 1-41.72 2-01.29
ANDERSON TOBY 07/02/02 1-32.36 2-27.50 2-31.31

JAMES BRAD-LEE 06/09/06 2-00.39

DUNNE SAMUEL 05/12/15 1-40.72 1-44.08 1-58.65
HUGHES AIDEN 05/03/03 2-10.91 2-27.09 2-53.15
HIGNETT ROBIN 05/02/25 1-57.04
WILM LINUS 05/02/26 1-27.38 1-43.39 1-59.57

JONES WILLIAM 04/06/24 1-21.34 1-34.78 1-55.26 1-32.71
JARDINE WILLIAM 04/08/29 1-14.87 1-34.37 1-34.52 2-01.74
CLEWORTH ELLIS 04/03/13 1-00.43 1-07.54 1-17.65 1-04.89
HORMAN WILLIAM 04/01/21 1-09.69 1-24.82 1-43.60 1-28.27

SAMUEL LINDSAY 03/12/30 1-44.09 1-58.73 1-54.03
DOUGHTY CIARAN 03/05/24 1-17.25 1-27.18 1-35.55

SHENNAN THOMAS 02/12/08 1-07.31 1-23.26 1-33.85
KIRBY REECE 02/11/12 1-03.82 1-11.42 1-31.51 1-18.64
BELL DOMINIC 02/09/23 1-08.51 1-25.07 1-22.54 1-27.90
GRIST STEVEN 02/07/05 1-06.87 1-16.02 1-32.32 1-20.54
ALLEN CHRISTIAN 02/02/05 1-08.65 1-10.71 1-22.00 1-20.47

JOSEPH LINDSAY 01/08/18 1-01.46 1-12.26 1-22.57 1-09.13
KIRBY ETHAN 01/04/29 1-03.65 1-11.99 1-16.12 1-12.50

KELLY MICHAEL 99/02/17 59.17 1-07.37 1-24.25 1-08.07
DOUGLAS WILLIAM 99/02/10 1-05.26 1-24.19 1-27.14 1-17.67

HALL JOSH 98/12/26 1-03.44 1-17.73 1-30.81 1-18.78
KIVLIN JOSEPH 98/12/08 1-09.12 1-27.15 1-20.53 1-30.65
WILM NIKLAS 98/10/21 1-05.92 1-23.54 1-29.51 1-21.86
BARTON THOMAS 51.11 57.14 1-06.53 55.45

BARTON ANDREW 1-18.67 1-29.72 1-32.29
ARNOLD KEITH 1-09.16 1-29.73 1-31.65 1-27.90
BLOOD ALEXANDER 1-01.00 1-20.15 1-33.27 1-36.39
SMITHER KARL 58.90 1-15.08 1-29.64 1-06.87
SMITHER ROY 1.11.50 1.40.07
HAMILTON JOHN 1-20.18

SPRINT AWARDS BRONZE 1-44.30 1-56.00 2.12.00 1-53.80
SILVER 1-31.00 1-41.40 1-55.40 1-39.40
GOLD 1-22.80 1-26.32 1-44.80 1-30.40



BIRKENHEAD SWIMMING CLUB PB's      BOYS MEDLEY 
October-16
 NAME DOB 4X1 4X2 4X4

DEAN BOBBY 07/11/16 2-54.79
ROGALA BORYS 07/08/28 1-49.86 4-01.93
FORAN LEWIS 07/08/21 2-41.06
ANDERSON TOBY 07/02/02 1-52.40 4-11.19

JAMES BRAD-LEE 06/09/04 2-12.19

DUNNE SAMUEL 05/12/15 1-40.46 3-38.10
HUGHES AIDEN 05/03/03 2-34.73
WILM LINUS 05/02/26 1-41.28 3-33.18

JARDINE WILLIAM 04/08/29 1-39.08 3-28.28
JONES WILLIAM 04/06/24 1-45.38 4-50.30
CLEWORTH ELLIS 04/03/13 1-07.21 2-36.66 5-51.37
HORMAN WILLIAM 04/01/21 1-27.45 3-02.97

SAMUEL LINDSAY 03/12/30 1-57.66
DOUGHTY CIARAN 03/05/24 1-36.45

SHENNAN THOMAS 02/12/08 1-23.42
KIRBY REECE 02/11/12 1-13.09 2-38.41
BELL DOMINIC 02/09/23 1-17.64 2-47.42 4-38.27
GRIST STEVEN 02/07/05 1-20.09 2-44.06 5-49.18
ALLEN CHRISTIAN 02/02/05 1-11.91 2-47.22 5-44.86

JOSEPH LINDSAY 01/08/18 1-11.50 2-33.03 5-15.76
KIRBY ETHAN 01/04/29 1-10.27 2-33.50 5-23.54

KELLY MICHAEL 99/02/17 1-33.29 3-12.87
DOUGLAS WILLIAM 99/02/10 1-17.37 2-48.82

HALL JOSH 98/12/26 1-15.68 2-55.38
KIVLIN JOSEPH 98/12/08 1-24.22 2-56.51
WILM NIKLAS 98/04/05 1-17.63 2-54.48
BARTON THOMAS 1-00.73 2-04.43

BARTON ANDREW 1-43.96 3-58.13
OLDRID MICHAEL 1-12.13 2-41.48
ARNOLD KEITH 1-22.97 3-08.54
BLOOD ALEXANDER 1-16.49 3-05.17
SMITHER KARL 1-17.74 2-49.91

SPRINT AWARDS BRONZE 1-58.60
SILVER 1-43.60
GOLD 1-34.10
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